

C.R. No. 126/2024

Order dt. 23-09-2024.

Today is fixed for S/A. Complainant Swapan Parua is present and is examined u/s. 223 of BNSS.

Perused the materials in hand. Proviso of sub-section 1 of section 223 mandates issuance of notice and hearing of accused before taking cognizance.

In view of the above issue notice upon the accused persons.

Requisites at once.

To 06-01-2025 for S/R of notice.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-
A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.