

C.R.-126/2024(Regn. No.-.126/2024)

Order dt.18-03-2025.

P.O. is on leave. P.O. in-charge is ACJM cum CJSD. Today is fixed for hearing of the case. Complainant is present by filing hazira. Accused (02) persons are absent by filing petition praying for time. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 23-05-2025 for hearing of the case.
Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-
A C J M(I/c)
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-
A C J M(I/c)
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.