

CR 126/2024

07-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties are absent. Petitions are filed on their behalf.

Record shows that hearing at the pre cognizance stage is pending since 18-03-2025. The proposed accused persons appeared on 11-12-2024.

Considering all time petitions are allowed. Both parties are directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively and complete the hearing .i.d. order shall be passed based on materials on record.

Day adjourned.

To 02-09-2025 for hearing.

ACJM, Kakdwip